
Q U ES TIO N S

C A U TIO N

M o d el N o :LFP A LP
S erial N o :

R ead all precautions
and instructions in this
m anual before using or
assem bling this equip
m ent. K eep this m anual
for future reference

-

.

If you have questions
or ifparts are dam aged
or m issing,please con
tact your distributor
im m ediately

-

.

LFP A LP
P atrio t S eries 45 D egree Leg P ress  

O W N ER 'S  M A N U A L









Steps No. Description Drawing No. Qty

1 bottom frame 1

2 main frame 1

49 hexagon socket button head screw M10*25 4

63 plain washer φ20*φ10.5*2 4

66 spring washer M10 4

1



70

17

61

12

53

61

7

17

Steps No. Description Drawing No. Qty

7 pedal frame 1

12 barbell tube 1

17 round rubber pad 2

53 hex socket head cap screw M8*70 1

61 plain washer φ16*φ8.4*1.6 2

70 nylon insert lock nut M8 1

2



3

Steps No. Description Drawing No. Qty

2 main frame 1

11 side barbell stand 4

43 bumper 4

48 hexagon socket button head screw M10*30 4

63 plain washer φ20*φ10.5*2 4

66 spring washer M10 4

3



4

61

67

52

20

61

21

51

67

Steps No. Description Drawing No. Qty

20 back cushion 1

21 seat pad 1

51 hexagon socket button head screw M8*35 4

52 hex socket head cap screw M8*75 4

61 plain washer φ16*φ8.4*1.6 8

67 spring washer M8 8

4





No. Description Drawing No. Qty

1 bottom frame 1

2 main frame 1

3 adjustive frame 1

4 supporting structure 2

5 seat cushion frame 1

6 backrest cushion frame 1

7 pedal frame 1

8 backrest frame 1

9 right rolling frame 1

10 left rolling frame 1

11 side barbell stand 4

12 barbell tube 1

13 pillar 3 2

14 guild rod 2

15 pillar 1 1

16 pillar 2 1

17 round rubber pad 2

18 plastic guard board 1 1

19 plastic guard board 2 1

20 back cushion 1

21 seat pad 1

22 non-slip mat 1

23 unthreaded hole fixed ring 4

24 adjustive pillar 1

25 limit bolt 1

26 spring 1

27 linear bearing 4

28 spring washer-B type 4

29 handle cover 3

30 aluminum ring 3

31 aluminum baffle ring 1

32 circular tube stopper 2

33 iron base bushing 2

34 iron base bushing 8

35 hollow pipe sleeve 1

36 adjustable end block 1



No. Description Drawing No. Qty

37 M8 Rotary knob 1

38 elliptical tube stopper 6

39 elliptical tube stopper 2

40 circular tube stopper 2

41 Rubber sleeve 4

42 circular tube stopper 6

43 bumper 4

44 protective mat 2

45 bumper 4

46 rubbery cover 4

47 rubber mat 7

48 hexagon socket button head screw M10*30 4

49 hexagon socket button head screw M10*25 16

50 hexagon socket button head screw M10*20 2

51 hexagon socket button head screw M8*35 4

52 hex socket head cap screw M8*75 4

53 hex socket head cap screw M8*70 1

54 hex socket head cap screw M10*15 2

55 hex socket head cap screw M6*20 8

56 cross recess pan head screw M4*10 2

57 cross head modified truss head screw M6*15 22

58 cross recessed countersunk head screw M4*10 2

59 hexagon socket set screws with flat point M4*3 8

60 large plain washer Φ34*Φ11*2 6

61 plain washer φ16*φ8.4*1.6 10

62 plain washer φ18*φ6.4*1.6 22

63 plain washer φ20*φ10.5*2 16

64 plain washer Φ24*Φ13*2.5 2

65 plain washer Φ9*Φ4.3*0.8 2

66 spring washer M10 25

67 spring washer M8 10

68 spring washer M6 30

69 spring washer M4 2

70 nylon insert lock nut M8 1

71 handle grip Φ31.5*Φ24*115 2

72




